	~~~				
9/15/03 09-22-	.2003				
Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10255	5359	_	_	_	
199 9000199		V documen	ate or convittee	V ent	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				601.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre				
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Internal	SECOND, INC.			
	Address:			<del>-</del>	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address:_	44880 Falc	on Place	Suite	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Sterli	ngState:_VA	Zip:20	166	
XX Other BANK	Individual(s) o	:itzenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes N	General Partr	nership			
3, Nature of conveyance:	, —	ership			
Assignment Merger		StateVA			
Security Agreement		iciled in the United Sta	tes, a domestic		
X Other RELFASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT Execution Date: 11/4/99	representative design (Designations must be	ation is atlached:	Yes No fcom assignment)	ı	
	Additional name(s) &	address( ⇔) attached?	Y#8]	No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/418,932	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)			
75/ <u>432,347, 75/467,515, 75/732,174</u>				<del></del>	
Additional number(s)		No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and lived:	***********		
Name: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		- · · ·			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)	\$ <u>115.0</u>	0	
8800 TINICUM BLVD. 5TH FLOOR	XX Enclosed		(		
	Authorized	to be charged to	deposit accou	(1) 成	
PHILA., PA 19153				<del></del>	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account	number:		J.	
			2 / - 2 / - 2 / -		
			2.5.7 6.17 2	<u>ټ</u>	
City: State: Zip:					
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature DBYRNE 00000201 75418932					
40.00 BP -25.00 BP	7	0			
ANN MACINTOSH, OX. P. Chry	Maculox	Sept	ember 9,	2003	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or	Signature over sheet, attachments, and doct	ment	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

APR-27-2004 15:30 P.04/06

## **RELEASE OF Assignment of Security Agreement**

From: ARC SECOND, INC.

: Dated: October 1, 1999

Assignor

: Recorded: November 4, 1999

in the US Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Reel/Frame 00190/0289
Debt: Unlisted

To: PNC Bank, National Association

Application #75418932- 1/16/98, #75432347- 2/11/98, #75467515- 4/14/98, #75732174-6/16/99

WHEREAS, the Assignor identified above, pursuant to the Assignment identified above, granted and conveyed unto PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, its successors and assigns, or a predecessor now known by that name pursuant to a merger or change of name (the "Bank"), the premises more particularly described in said Assignment (the "Premises"), to secure the payment of that certain debt or principal sum identified above, together with interest and the other Obligations set forth in said Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested the "Bank" to release from the lien of the Assignment the premises described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made part hereof, which premises constitute a portion, but not all of, the Premises;

NOW, THEREFORE, the "Bank", in consideration of the premises and the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) lawful money to it in hand paid by the Assignor and for other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, has remised, released, quit-claimed, exonerated and discharged, and by these presents does remise, release, quit-claim, exonerate and discharge unto the Assignor or, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, all that certain lot or piece of ground described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, together with the buildings and improvements thereon erected.

TO HOLD THE SAME, with the appurtenances, unto the Assignor, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, forever freed, exonerated and discharged of and from the lien of the Assignment, and every part thereof.

PROVIDED, always, nevertheless, that nothing herein contained shall in any way affect, alter or diminish the lien or encumbrance of the Assignment on any remaining part of the Premises, or the uyremedies at law for recovering against the Assignor, and its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, for the Obligations secured by the Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0234

(SEAL)

WITNESS the due execution hereof this 27th day of April, 2004

WITNESS / ATTEST:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Maureen Starr

**Banking Officer** 

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF: PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: PHILADELPHIA

ss:

On this, the 27th day of April, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ann Macintosh who acknowledged herself to be the Assistant Vice President of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said bank as such officer.

by:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL DENISE M. WOREK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires November 18, 2007

## PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bank And Assignor

Arc Second, Inc.

Return to:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 8800 TINICUM BLVD. 5<sup>TH</sup> FLR. PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19153-3198 ATTENTION: Denise Worek

-4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0236